



Valiant Organics Limited

November 15, 2025

To,
Listing / Compliance Department
BSE LTD
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001
SCRIP CODE – 540145

To,
Listing / Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.
SYMBOL- VALIANTORG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results

Ref: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed copy of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in the Financial Express (English edition) newspaper and in Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Edition) newspaper on **Saturday, November 15, 2025**.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Valiant Organics Limited**

Kaustubh Kulkarni
Company Secretary
ICSI M. No.: A52980

[illegible]

UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 3-6-307/1, 3-6-307/2, 3-6-308/1, Hyderguda Main Road,

Simple Natural Systems, Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500004

Website: www.udayjewellery.com; CIN: L74900TG1999PLC080813

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

							Rs. In Lakhs
Sl No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025	Previous 3 months ended 30.06.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30.09.2024	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2025	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2024	Previous year ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	13617.50	11307.83	6231.68	24925.33	10387.77	28806.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	759.61	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	759.61	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1086.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1091.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	2382.19	2292.19	2202.19	2382.19	2202.19	2202.19
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8299.77
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic :	2.56	3.39	1.21	5.94	2.41	4.89
	Diluted :	2.56	3.39	1.21	5.94	2.41	4.89

Notes:

- The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried an audit of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
- The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-

Ritesh Kumar Sanghi

Managing Director

DIN: 00628033

Hyderabad

Date: 14th Nov, 2025

Valiant Organics Limited Registered Office: 109, Udyog Kshetra, 1st Floor, Mulund Goregoan Link Road, Mulund West- 400080 Maharashtra CIN: L24230MH2005PLC151348 Email ID: investor@valiantorganics.com Website: www.valiantorganics.com												
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025												(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,740.19	20,548.06	16,219.61	36,288.25	33,049.47	72,701.55	15,750.21	20,548.36	16,270.80	36,298.57	33,100.66	72,753.92
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	736.04	1,048.30	(1,265.40)	1,784.35	(1,024.59)	240.99	735.75	1,048.36	(1,214.49)	1,784.11	(974.02)	291.40
3 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.86	62.38	(162.42)	69.24	(179.87)	(76.23)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	559.62	757.84	(1,115.85)	1,317.47	(1,160.04)	(299.84)	566.19	820.28	(1,246.88)	1,386.47	(1,308.87)	(342.76)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	518.36	790.78	(1,141.32)	1,309.15	(1,168.31)	(392.54)	524.93	853.23	(1,272.62)	1,378.15	(1,317.41)	(438.16)
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	63,360.89	-	-	-	-	-	69,725.80
8 Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	66,161.36	-	-	-	-	-	72,526.26
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
1. Basic:	2.00	2.71	(4.37)	4.70	(4.21)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.52)	4.95	(4.74)	(1.24)
2. Diluted:	2.00	2.71	(4.30)	4.70	(4.14)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.45)	4.95	(4.68)	(1.24)

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and <https://www.nseindia.com/> and website of the Company i.e. www.valiantorganics.com
- The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2025
- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

For Valiant Organics Limited

Sd/-

Mr. Mahek Chheda

Director & CFO

IDN:06763870

Place : Mumbai

Dated : November 13, 2025



Brooks

LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi,
Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	319.22
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit /(Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(979.16)
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit /(Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	305.22	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(996.70)
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income(after tax)]"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	303.39	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(998.53)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	8,561.25	-	-	-	-	-	6,864.71
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Basic	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)
(b)	Diluted	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half Year ended 30 September, 2025 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board

Sd/- Bhushan Singh Rana

Din : 10289384

Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi

Date : 14/11/2025

LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580) Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India			
Statement of unaudited Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2025			
	(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)		
Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	16.27	426.87	22.23
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(1.46)	(7.12)	6.22
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(2.57)	(8.22)	18.42
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.57)	(8.22)	18.42
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30- September-25)	(as on 31- March-25)	(as on 30- September-24)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.37)	(1.17)	2.63
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.37)	(1.17)	2.63

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

For Lerthai Finance Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang
Chairman and Director
DIN 08114973

Place : Bangalore
Date : 14th November, 2025

Calcom

CALCOM VISION LIMITED

CIN:-L92111DL1985PLC021095 | Regd.Office : C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

Email id: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com | Website: www.calcomindia.com | Contact No.-0120-2569761

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except per Share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.25 Unaudited	30.06.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	31.03.25 Audited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.06.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	31.03.25 Audited
1	Total income from operations	5201.46	4528.91	3568.69	9730.37	5406.56	15921.86	5202.37	4528.91	3568.69	9731.28	5406.56	15921.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	270.75	94.17	174.08	364.92	-6.50	388.70	272.81	93.98	173.85	366.79	-6.73	386.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	270.75	94.17	174.08	364.92	-6.50	205.03	272.81	93.98	173.85	366.79	-6.73	203.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	209.27	69.93	174.08	279.20	-6.50	144.90	197.79	62.73	166.28	260.52	-19.90	111.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	230.80	91.46	194.55	322.26	29.98	233.00	219.32	84.26	186.75	303.58	16.58	199.63
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1398.53	1395.89	1352.08	1398.53	1352.08	1395.89	1398.53	1395.89	1352.08	1398.53	1352.08	1395.89
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	0.00	0.00	-			4235.19	-	-	-			4197.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (not annualised)												
- Basic		1.50*	0.52*	1.28*	2.00*	(0.05)*	1.06	1.42*	0.47*	1.22*	1.87*	(0.15)*	0.81
- Diluted		1.48*	0.51*	1.25*	1.97*	(0.05)*	1.04	1.40*	0.46*	1.20*	1.84*	(0.14)*	0.80

Note:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly financial results for quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com. The Financial Results have been posted on the Company's website at:

<https://calcomindia.com/investor-relations/financial-results-and-can-be-accessed-by-scanning-the-QR-Code>.

**By Order of the Board
For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
Sd/-
S.K MALIK
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR**

**Place : Greater Noida
Date: November 13, 2025**

 <i>The most special way to say you care</i> ARCHIES LIMITED CIN: L36999HR1990PLC041175						
Regd. Office: Plot No. 191-F, Sector-4, I.M.T. Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050 Web: www.archiesonline.com & www.archiesinvestors.in Email: archies@archiesonline.com, Tel: +91 124 4966666 Extract of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1 Total income from Operations	1836.16	1374.65	2012.00	3210.81	3350.29	6970.54
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31.66	21.41	4.67	53.07	(156.44)	(272.56)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.66	21.41	4.67	53.07	(156.44)	(272.56)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after: Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.21)	30.01	62.93	4.79	(38.68)	(146.29)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(24.45)	31.90	3296.64	7.44	3197.09	3094.73
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	675.62	675.62	675.62	675.62	675.62	675.62
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	7,929.61
8 Earning Per Equity Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(0.07) (0.07)	0.09 0.09	0.19 0.19	0.01 0.01	(0.11) (0.11)	(0.43) (0.43)

एनडीएचा विजय हा पंतप्रधानांच्या विकास आणि विश्वासावरील विजय- खा. गोपछडे

नांदेड, दि. १४ :

बिहार मधील भाजपा एनडीए चा विजय हा पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी यांच्या विकास आणि विश्वासावरील विजय असल्याचे भाजप खा.अजित गोपछडे यांनी आपली प्रतिक्रिया नोंदवली

बिहार विधानसभा निवडणुकीच्या निकालात भारतीय जनता पार्टी आणि मित्र पक्षावर प्रचंड विश्वास दाखवला आहे.

पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी यांच्या

नेतृत्वाखाली देशात सुरू असलेला विकास तसेच आतंकवाद आणि भ्रष्टाचाराचे केलेले उच्चाटन , रोजगाराच्या असंख्य नवीन संधी, विकासाचा समतोल आणि प्रत्येक भारतीयांमध्ये निर्माण केलेला आत्मविश्वास यामुळे बिहार निवडणुकीतही तेथील मतदारांनी पंतप्रधान यांच्या नेतृत्वावर पुन्हा एकदा विश्वास दाखवला आहे.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice has given to public at large that **Mrs. Chandrika Ramachal Yadav** (Deceased) was the owner having 100% of right, title and interest in respect of the room premises bearing Room No. 2, admeasuring 10 x 15 Sq. Ft. Out of the total land situated on Land Bearing Survey No. 158, Hissa No. 3, CTS No. 2525 at Konkunipada, Near Thakur Compound, Moti Compound, Shiv Vallabh Road, Dahisar (East), Mumbai - 400068, (Hereinafter call and referred to as the **"Said Room"**)

That the said room was purchased by Mrs. Chandrika Ramachal Yadav (Deceased) vide Agreement of sale dated **27/01/1995** executed between Mr. Mangarao Ram Yadav AND Mrs. Chandrika Ramachal Yadav on ownership basis.

That Late Mrs. Chandrika Ramachal Yadav (Deceased) died intestate on **18/04/2007** at Mumbai leaving behind 1) Sheela Ramachal Yadav (Daughter), 2) Rina Ramachal Yadav (Daughter) and Sanjay Kumar Ramachal Yadav (Son) as her only surviving legal heirs and/or legal representatives.

That the Husband of the deceased namely Ramachal Yadav died intestate on **19/08/2009** at Mira -Bhayandar.

That the above mentioned legal heirs are desiring to release the 100% shares held by Late Mrs. Chandrika Ramachal Yadav in favour of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ramachal Yadav (Son) and Rina Ramachal Yadav (Daughter) in equal proportion by way executing a Release Deed and thereafter making each of them the equal share and title holder in respect of the said Room.

All persons and/or institutions claiming an interest in the said flat or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at the office of **SSK Advocates & Partners, Shop No. 11, Shanti Plaza Building 38/39, Near Bank of India, Shanti Park, Mira Road (East), Thane - 401107**, within **15 days** from the date hereof, failing which further legal process of transfer shall be given effect thereto.

SSK ADVOCATES & PARTNERS

जाहीर सूचना

यादुरे सूचना देण्यात येते की, एफरॅड क्र.सी-३३, क्षेत्रकक्ष सुमारे १४०० चौ.फु. विहटअय क्षेत्र, ३रा मजला, सी विंग, टी प्लॉवर नवीन को-ऑपरेटिव्ह होसिंग सोसायटी लि. म्हापू ज्ञान सोसायटी, बीरा देसाई रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००४८ येथील जागा लक्ष्मण सुबराज काकी यांच्या नावे आहे, याची लक्ष्मण सुबराज काकी यांचे मुंबई येथे २५.०३.२०२१ रोजी निघम झाली, त्यांच्या पश्चात त्यांच्या पत्नी शशी लक्ष्मण काकी (ज्यांचे २१.०६.२०२५ रोजी निघम झाले) आणि त्यांच्या २ विवाहीत पुत्री श्रीमती मेघा गोवली व श्रीमती दीपा मिलिंद मरसनी हे एकमेव कायदेशीर वासदार व प्रतिनिधी आहेत. आता माझे अशील श्रीमती मेघा गोवली यांनी सद्द फाटपशील त्यांच्या मरत वडिलांचे शेअर्स त्यांच्या नावे हस्तांतरित करण्याकरिता अर्ज केला आहे.

जर कोणा व्यक्तीस काही दावा/आक्षेप असल्यास त्यांनी लेखी स्वरुपात आवश्यक दलावेची पुराव्यासह दुकान क्र.८, एन.जी. सनसिटी फेज-२ को-ऑप.ही.सो.लि., टाकूर गाव, कांदिवली (पुर्व), मुंबई-४००१०१ येथे सद्द सूचनाच्या तारखेपासून १४ दिवसात कळवावे. अन्यथा असे समजले जाईल की, कोणही व्यक्तीस दावा नाही आणि सोसायटीमंडळ अर्ज स्विकारला जाईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

सही/-

ए अॅण्ड आर एस/सिस्टम्स (वकील व कायदेशीर सहाय्य)

१८६७३४८८११, १०८२४३५१५५, १८३३४६२५२२
दिवाना: १५.११.२०२५ दिवस: मुंबई

NCL Research & Financial Services Limited						
Registered Office : 79, Nagindas Master Road, 3 rd Floor, Fort, Mumbai-400 023 CIN - L65921MH1985PLC284739, Email : ncl.research@gmail.com, Website : www.ncfn.com						
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30 th Sept 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2025	Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2024	Half Year ended 30 th Sept 2025	Year Ended 31 st March 2025	Sd/-
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	167.63	254.00	427.17	868.18	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	130.67	149.30	357.76	(65.73)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	130.67	149.30	357.76	(65.73)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.89	108.90	267.94	(135.81)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	81.24	96.31	282.85	242.62	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	10,703.280	10,703.280	10,703.280	10,703.280	
7	Face Value of Equity Shares	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) for continuing and discontinued operations			872.73	591.63	
(i) (a) Basic		0.001	0.002	(0.013)	0.015	
(b) Diluted		0.001	0.002	(0.013)	0.015	
Notes :-						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 th Sept 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2025 is available on the Company website "www.ncfn.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.						
Place : Mumbai		For NCL Research & Financial Services Limited				
Date: November 13, 2025		Sd/- Goutam Bose Managing Director				

ओअॅसीस सिक्युरिटीज लिमिटेड						
CIN:L51900MH1986PLC041499						
नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: राजा बहादुर कंपाउंड, इमारत क्र.५, २रा मजला, ४३, डेगरेड लेन, फोर्ट, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, भारत-४००००१. कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: २रा मजला, सो ३०३, अमर जैन होसिंगलिच्या मागे, ब्लॉक सी, शैशाली नगर, जयपूर - ३०२०२१, राजस्थान. Website: www.oasiscaps.com E-mail:admin@oasiscaps.com दूर.क्र.:+९१-९२१४००५६९६९						
३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल						
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्धवर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३०.०९.२५ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०६.२५ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२४ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२५ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२४ अलेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२५ लेखापरिहित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४७.४०	९१.१०	११.४२	१३८.५०	१०४.६३	१६०.७३
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर)	३३.५९	७७.१४	२६.०१	११०.७३	१०२.२२	१११.७३
करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबन्तर)	३३.५९	७७.१४	२६.०१	११०.७३	१०२.२२	१११.७३
कर्मनंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबन्तर)	२४.००	६६.४४	२६.०१	९०.४४	१२१.११	८६.७९
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न	२४.००	६६.४४	२६.०१	९०.४४	१२१.११	८६.७९
समभागा भांडवल	१८५.००	१८५.००	१८५.००	१८५.००	१८५.००	१८५.००
राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)						११३७.०२
दर्शनी मूल्य १०/- प्रति शेअर						
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (मूळ व सौमिकृत)(पूर्ण आकडे)	०.१३	०.३६	१.४१	०.४१	६.५५	०.४७
टिप:						
१. एकमेव अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे त्यांच्या समेत पुनर्विलोकन व मान्य करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाच्या त्यांच्या १३.११.२०२५ रोजी झालेल्या समेत मान्य केले.						
२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग) अॅण्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिताव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीचे शेअर्स जेथे सूचितवद आहेत त्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या www.oasiscaps.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे. खाली दिलेला क्युआर कोड स्कॅन करून ते मिळवता येते.						
३. कंपनी एबीएफसीसी आहे आणि फक्त एक विभाग आहे.						
४. मागील वर्ष/कालावधीचे आकडे आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुनर्गणित करण्यात आले.						
डिव्हाण: मुंबई		संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता ओअॅसीस सिक्युरिटीज लिमिटेड सही/-				
दिनांक: १३.११.२०२५		राजेश कुमार सोधानी व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक डीआयएन: ०२५१६८५६				

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED						
Regd.Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt.Ind.Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067 CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395 Website:www.rcvp.in; Email: legalho83@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPT. 2025						
(Amount in lakh Rs.)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,974.61	1,638.29	1,788.64	3,612.90	3,463.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(257.52)	(42.04)	(85.43)	(299.56)	(102.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(257.52)	(42.04)	(85.43)	(299.56)	(102.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(257.52)	(42.04)	(85.43)	(299.56)	(102.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(262.14)	(42.39)	(85.46)	(304.52)	(149.39)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,658.85	3,658.85	3,658.85	3,658.85	3,658.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)					(9,922.08)
8	Net Worth					(6,263.24)
9	Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) :					
(a) Basic		(0.70)	(0.11)	(0.23)	(0.82)	(0.28)
(b) Diluted		(0.70)	(0.11)	(0.23)	(0.82)	(0.28)
NOTES :						
1 The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 14.08.2025						
2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.						
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.						
For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited						
Sd/-						
Mahesh Shah						
Managing Director						
(DIN: 00054351)						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : 14 .08.2025						

रोज वाचा दै. ‘मुंबई लक्षदीप’

VALIANT ORGANICS LIMITED												
Registered Office: 109, Udyog Kshetra, 1st Floor, Mulund Goregoan Link Road, Mulund West- 400080 Maharashtra CIN: L24230MH2005PLC151348 Email ID: investor@valiantorganics.com Website: www.valiantorganics.com												
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025												
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	31-Mar-25 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,740.19	20,548.06	16,219.61	36,288.25	33,049.47	72,701.55	15,750.21	20,548.36	16,270.80	36,298.57	33,100.66	72,753.92
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	736.04	1,048.30	(1,265.40)	1,784.35	(1,024.59)	240.99	735.75	1,048.36	(1,214.49)	1,784.11	(974.02)	291.40
3 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.86	62.38	(162.42)	69.24	(179.87)	(76.23)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	559.62	757.84	(1,115.85)	1,317.47	(1,160.04)	(299.84)	566.19	820.28	(1,246.88)	1,386.47	(1,308.87)	(342.76)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	518.36	790.78	(1,141.32)	1,309.15	(1,168.31)	(392.54)	524.93	853.23	(1,272.62)	1,378.15	(1,317.41)	(438.16)
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	63,360.89	-	-	-	-	-	69,725.80
8 Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	66,161.36	-	-	-	-	-	72,526.26
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
1. Basic:	2.00	2.71	(4.37)	4.70	(4.21)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.52)	4.95	(4.74)	(1.24)
2. Diluted:	2.00	2.71	(4.30)	4.70	(4.14)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.45)	4.95	(4.68)	(1.24)
 Notes:- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. https://www.bseindia.com/ and https://www.nseindia.com/ and website of the Company i.e. www.valiantorganics.com 2 The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2025 3 The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).												
For Valiant Organics Limited Sd/- Mr. Mahek Chheda Director & CFO DIN:06763870												
Place : Mumbai Dated : November 13, 2025												